

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1241/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2012 in CRLA No.4551/2005, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIJAI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1318 of 2013

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AAG

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted two weeks
time to file counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioners are granted two weeks
time to file rejoinder affidavit thereafter.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master