

"ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 12945/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 115/2014
BANSHPAL & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)
(For bail and office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore, Adv.

Mr. H. Arjun, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mehley, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the applicant/ appellant
No. 1 is having hundred percent permanent disability, in our
view, it is a fit case for grant of bail. We direct that the
applicant/ appellant No. 1 be released on bail on furnishing
bail bonds and sureties to the satisfaction of the trial court
on such terms and conditions that may be imposed by it.
Criminal Misc. Petition No. 12945 of 2016 is allowed
accordingly.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)

COURT MASTER (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER